
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3551
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2007
LAND ALLOTTED TO BSNL
Hasan Chaudhary Munawwar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether land allotted by L&DO/Unionn Government to BSNL for construction of staff quarters, opening of school and construction of community centre in NDMC area has not been utilised for the purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether land use has been changed;

(d) if so, whether the approval was taken from Government;and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and circumstances under which land use was changed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Do not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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